

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	1-0127	Version: 1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/23	/2024		In control:	Metropolitan King County C	ouncil
On agenda:				Final action:	5/7/2024	
Enactment date:				Enactment #	: 19755	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the Memorandum of Agreement negotiated by and between King County and the International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local 117, representing security screene employees in the King County sheriff's office, and establishing the effective date of the agreement.					
Sponsors:	Dave Upthegrove					
Indexes:	King County, Memorandum of Agreement, Sheriff, Teamsters					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 19755, 2. A. Memorandum of Agreement Between King County and Teamsters Local 117, 3. 2024-0127 transmittal letter, 4. 2024-0127 Exec Memo, 5. 2024-0127 Fiscal Note, 6. 2024- 0127 Office of Labor Relations Staff Report, 7. 2024-0127 PAO Legislative Sign Off, 8. AttA- 352U0124 .docx, 9. 2024-0127 Legislative Review Form					
Date	Ver.	Action By		A	ction	Result
5/7/2024	1	Metropo	litan King County	/ Council F	Passed	Pass
4/23/2024	1	Metropo	litan King County	/ Council I	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 04/17/202	24					

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the Memorandum of Agreement

negotiated by and between King County and the International Brotherhood of

Teamsters Local 117, representing security screener employees in the King

County sheriff's office, and establishing the effective date of the agreement.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The Memorandum of Agreement negotiated by and between King County and the

International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local 117, representing security screener employees in the King

County sheriff's office, which is Attachment A to this ordinance, is hereby approved and adopted by this

reference made a part hereof.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Terms and conditions of the agreement shall be effective on the

first day of the first full pay period following the effective date of this ordinance, which is ten days following

## File #: 2024-0127, Version: 1

the King County executive's approval signature.